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The Event Will O�er Lectures, Workshops and Training Sessions for Clinicians, Sta� and Postgrad Residents

LAGUNA HILLS, Calif.--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- Sonendo, Inc. (NYSE: SONX), a leading dental technology company and

developer of the GentleWave® System, today announced its third EndoCon, a comprehensive program covering

the latest in endodontic technology and innovation. Taking place in San Diego at the Manchester Grand Hyatt from

Oct. 5-7, the three-day event will o�er lectures, workshops and training sessions for clinicians, sta� and postgrad

residents.

O�ering something for everyone, EndoCon will give endodontists and their teams access to decades worth of

experience and knowledge from master clinicians and endodontic thought leaders. The schedule is comprised of

world-class clinical and practice management lectures, continuing education sessions and hands-on learning

opportunities. The scienti�c, expert and keynote continuing education sessions will focus on compelling and

forward-looking topics including growth mindset – the art and science of success, arti�cial intelligence (AI) in

medical imaging, leveraging AI for business success, and modern AI pathology platform solutions.

"We remain committed to driving innovation and excellence in endodontics and supporting industry professionals

as best we can,” said Michael Smith, chief commercial o�cer at Sonendo. “EndoCon embodies our dedication to

advancing the �eld and providing clinicians and their teams with the tools and knowledge they need to succeed

and, most importantly, deliver exceptional patient care."

Additionally, the event provides an opportunity for attendees to network and socialize, with special events spanning

a welcome reception, resident and program director luncheon and Women in Endodontics luncheon. The complete
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schedule can be viewed here.

EndoCon attendees will also learn more about how the GentleWave System can support practice growth,

streamline work�ows and enhance overall patient care. For additional information on EndoCon, visit here.

For more information on the GentleWave System, visit https://gentlewave.com/doctor/.

About Sonendo

Sonendo is a commercial-stage medical technology company focused on saving teeth from toothdecay, the most

prevalent chronic disease globally. Sonendo develops and manufactures the GentleWave® System, an innovative

technology platform designed to treat tooth decay by cleaning and disinfecting the microscopic spaces within teeth

without the need to remove tooth structure. The system utilizes a proprietary mechanism of action, which

combines procedure �uid optimization, broad-spectrum acoustic energy and advanced �uid dynamics, to debride

and disinfect deep regions of the complex root canal system in a less invasive procedure that preserves tooth

structure. The clinical bene�ts of the GentleWave System when compared to conventional methods of root canal

therapy include improved clinical outcomes, such as superior cleaning that is independent of root canal complexity

and tooth anatomy, high and rapid rates of healing and minimal to no post-operative pain. In addition, the

GentleWave System can improve the work�ow and economics of dental practices. Sonendo is also the parent

company of TDO Software, the developer of widely used endodontic practice management software solutions,

designed to simplify practice work�ow. TDO Software integrates practice management, imaging, referral reporting

and CBCT imaging, and o�ers built-in communication with the GentleWave System.

For more information on Sonendo, visit www.sonendo.com. For more information on the GentleWave System, visit

www.gentlewave.com/doctor.
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